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COURSE

ID CODE
25-001
25-002
25-003
25-004
25-005
25-006
25-007
25-008
25-009

25-010

25-011
25-012
25-013
25-014

25-015

25-016
25-017
25-018
25-019
25-020
25-026

25-027

25-028
25-029
25-030
25-031
25-032
25-033
25-034
25-035
25-036
25-037
25-038
25-039
25-040
25-041
25-042
25-043
25-044
25-045
25-046
25-047
25-049

Hours of
Training
40

34
32
16
3.5
40
14
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1/20/2025-1/24/2025
1/15/2025
1/13/2025-1/15/2025
1/7/2025-1/10/2025
6/10/2025-6/11/2025
2/26/2025
6/2/2025-6/6/2025
2/20/2025 -4/3/2025
2/6/2025

2/11/2025

2/27/2025
3/20/2025
4/1/2025

6/12/2025

6/24/2025

2/20/2025
3/18/2025
4/15/2025
5/6/2025
6/10/2025
Ongoing 2025

Ongoing 2025

2/26/2025
2/23/2025
2/24/2025
3/11/2025
3/12/2025
3/18/2025
4/8/2025

4/9/2025

3/1/2025

1/4/2025

4/22/2025
3/5/2025

3/20/2025
4/10/2025
4/15/2025
3/27/2025
3/28/2025
4/11/2025
4/15/2025
4/16/2025
3/14/2025

Training Provider

Code 3 Associates

HSUS

NACA and University of Florida
Plessas Experts Network, Inc.

San Diego Zoo Wildlife Alliance Academy

Days End Horse Farm Rescue
Code 3 Associates

Virginia Cooperative Extension
Justice Clearinghouse

Justice Clearinghouse

Justice Clearinghouse
Justice Clearinghouse
Justice Clearinghouse
Justice Clearinghouse

Justice Clearinghouse

VDACS
VDACS
VDACS
VDACS
VDACS
Justice Clearinghouse

Justice Clearinghouse

Virginia Beach Animal Control
Richmond Animal Care & Control
Richmond Animal Care & Control
Virginia State Police

Virginia State Police

Virginia State Police

Virginia State Police

Virginia State Police

Louisa CART (540-872-8335)
Neighborhood Cats

Animal Welfare League of Arlington
Code 3 Associates

VAAS

VAAS

VAAS

VAAS

VAAS

VAAS

PWCCIA

Hope's Legacy Equine Rescue
Richmond Animal League

Course Title

Essential Animal Services Training (East) Academy Module B
Advanced Animal Fighting Investigations

National Animal Care and Control Association ACO IlI Certification
Open Source Comprehensive Course

Safe Capture Chemical Immbolization of Wild and Domestic Animals
From Field to Courtroom: Assessing Cruelty, Building Cases & Testifying
Essential Animal Services Training (East) Academy Module B
Virginia Master Cattlemens Program

Due Process Vs Disposition: Holding Animals And Remains As Evidence
When Cursing Isn't Enough: Understanding Compassion Fatigue
and Stress For Animal Welfare Professionals

Peer Support In Animal Welfare

Solving More Problems With Racoons

Witness Preparation: It's Not Just About The Facts

A Dog Named "It": Courtroom Advocacy And Language

Pet Protection Orders: A Powerful Tool

To Respond To Animal Abuse And Domestic Violence

Humane Animal Euthanasia Training

Humane Animal Euthanasia Training

Humane Animal Euthanasia Training

Humane Animal Euthanasia Training

Humane Animal Euthanasia Training

Animal Cruelty Investigations And The 4th Amendment
Embracing Proactive and Progressive Practices:

Balancing the Letter and Spirit of the Law in Animal Control
Canine First Aid

Care of Companion Animal Animals - A Look at the Law

Care of Companion Animal Animals - A Look at the Law

Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training

Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training

Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training

Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training

Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training

Pet First Aid and CPR

Neighborhood Cats TNR Workshop

Bat Conservation and Rescue Seminar

Navigating Service Dog Issues

Regional Workshop

Regional Workshop

Regional Workshop

Regional Workshop

Regional Workshop

Regional Workshop

Report Writing for Law Enforcement Officers

Equine Education and Safe Handling

Disease Control Seminar
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Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

25-050
25-051
25-052
25-053
25-054
25-055
25-056
25-057
25-058
25-059
25-060

25-062

25-063

25-064

25-065

25-066

25-067

25-068

25-069

25-070

25-073

25-074
25-075

25-076

25-077

25-078
25-079
25-085
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1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

24

25
25

13

6.5

4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/4/2025
4/15/2025
4/22/2025
3/31/2025
6/16/2025

4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/17/2025
4/17/2025
4/17/2025
4/18/2025
4/18/2025
4/18/2025
5/15/2025

2/26/2025-2/28/2025

Ongoing 2025
Ongoing 2025

5/7/2025-5/8/2025
5/14/2025

Ongoing 2025
Ongoing 2025
6/26/2025

VFHS

VFHS

VFHS

VFHS

VFHS

VFHS

VFHS

University of Wisconsin
University of Wisconsin
Richmond Animal Care & Control
K2C Wildlife Encounters LLC
Humane World for Animals -
Animal Care Expo 2025
Humane World for Animals -
Animal Care Expo 2025
Humane World for Animals -
Animal Care Expo 2025
Humane World for Animals -
Animal Care Expo 2025
Humane World for Animals -
Animal Care Expo 2025
Humane World for Animals -
Animal Care Expo 2025
Humane World for Animals -
Animal Care Expo 2025
Humane World for Animals -
Animal Care Expo 2025

Justice Clearinghouse

Virginia Department of Emergency
Management (VDEM)

NACA

NACA

Days End Farm Horse Rescue

New England Federation
of Humane Societies(NEFHS)

Justice Clearinghouse

Coursera/ University of Edinburgh
Humane World for Animals -
HumanePro

Caring for Caregivers

Legislative Update

Sympathy vs Empathy

Welfare In The Animal Shelter

Animal Handling & Capture

Rural Reality

Dog Bite 101

Hoarding: Identifying, Assessing and Addressing
Collaborative Community Approaches to Hoarding
Care of Companion Animal Animals - A Look at the Law
Virginia Venomous Snake Safety Training

Navigating the Cooks in the Kitchen

on Multi-Jurisdictional Cases

How Law Enforcement and Veterinarians Can Partner
to Prevent Animal Cruelty

Animal Crimes and the 4th Amendment

Navigating the World of Animal Crimes Through Storytelling

Tips for Testifying

Addressing Mental Health Challenges in Your Daily Interactions

Snakes Under My Porch and Other Calls for Service:
Considerations for Field Services Officers

Structural de-escalation A preventative approach to difficult interactions

Yes, in My Back (And Front!) Yard:
Normalizing and Legalizing Wildlife Gardens

ICS 300 Intermediate ICS for Expanding Situations

ACO |

ACO Il

Technical Large Animal Emergency Rescue
2 Day Awareness & Operations

Bird Care in Shelters

Active Listening and Basic De-escalation for

the Animal Welfare and Control Professional

Animal Welfare

The Buck Doesn't Stop With Culls:

Community Centered Framework for Addressing Deer Conflicts



