Status	COURSE	Hours of	Course	Training Provider	Course Title
	ID CODE	Training 40	Date 1/20/2025-1/24/2025		
Approved	25-001	40		Code 3 Associates	Essential Animal Services Training (East) Academy Module B
pproved	25-002		1/15/2025	HSUS	Advanced Animal Fighting Investigations
pproved	25-003	34	1/13/2025-1/15/2025	NACA and University of Florida	National Animal Care and Control Association ACO III Certification
Approved	25-004	32	1/7/2025-1/10/2025	Plessas Experts Network, Inc.	Open Source Comprehensive Course
Approved	25-005	16	6/10/2025-6/11/2025	San Diego Zoo Wildlife Alliance Academy	Safe Capture Chemical Immbolization of Wild and Domestic Animals
Approved	25-006	3.5	2/26/2025	Days End Horse Farm Rescue	From Field to Courtroom: Assessing Cruelty, Building Cases & Testifying
Approved	25-007	40	6/2/2025-6/6/2025	Code 3 Associates	Essential Animal Services Training (East) Academy Module B
Approved	25-008	14	2/20/2025 -4/3/2025	Virginia Cooperative Extension	Virginia Master Cattlemens Program
Approved	25-009	1	2/6/2025	Justice Clearinghouse	Due Process Vs Disposition: Holding Animals And Remains As Evidence
Approved	25-010	1	2/11/2025	Justice Clearinghouse	When Cursing Isn't Enough: Understanding Compassion Fatigue
					and Stress For Animal Welfare Professionals
Approved	25-011	1	2/27/2025	Justice Clearinghouse	Peer Support In Animal Welfare
Approved	25-012	1	3/20/2025	Justice Clearinghouse	Solving More Problems With Racoons
Approved	25-013	1	4/1/2025	Justice Clearinghouse	Witness Preparation: It's Not Just About The Facts
Approved	25-014	1	6/12/2025	Justice Clearinghouse	A Dog Named "It": Courtroom Advocacy And Language
Approved	25-015	1	6/24/2025	Justice Clearinghouse	Pet Protection Orders: A Powerful Tool
	25-015	1	0/24/2023	Justice Clearinghouse	To Respond To Animal Abuse And Domestic Violence
Approved	25-016	8	2/20/2025	VDACS	Humane Animal Euthanasia Training
pproved	25-017	8	3/18/2025	VDACS	Humane Animal Euthanasia Training
Approved	25-018	8	4/15/2025	VDACS	Humane Animal Euthanasia Training
Approved	25-019	8	5/6/2025	VDACS	Humane Animal Euthanasia Training
Approved	25-020	8	6/10/2025	VDACS	Humane Animal Euthanasia Training
Approved	25-026	1	Ongoing 2025	Justice Clearinghouse	Animal Cruelty Investigations And The 4th Amendment
Approved	25 027	4	0		Embracing Proactive and Progressive Practices:
	25-027	1	Ongoing 2025	Justice Clearinghouse	Balancing the Letter and Spirit of the Law in Animal Control
Approved	25-028	2	2/26/2025	Virginia Beach Animal Control	Canine First Aid
Approved	25-029	3	2/23/2025	Richmond Animal Care & Control	Care of Companion Animal Animals - A Look at the Law
Approved	25-030	3	2/24/2025	Richmond Animal Care & Control	Care of Companion Animal Animals - A Look at the Law
Approved	25-031	3	3/11/2025	Virginia State Police	Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training
Approved	25-032	3	3/12/2025	Virginia State Police	Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training
Approved	25-033	3	3/18/2025	Virginia State Police	Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training
Approved	25-034	3	4/8/2025	Virginia State Police	Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training
Approved	25-035	3	4/9/2025	Virginia State Police	Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training
Approved	25-036	8	3/1/2025	Louisa CART (540-872-8335)	Pet First Aid and CPR
Approved	25-037	2.5	1/4/2025	Neighborhood Cats	Neighborhood Cats TNR Workshop
Approved	25-038	4	4/22/2025	Animal Welfare League of Arlington	Bat Conservation and Rescue Seminar
Approved	25-039	2	3/5/2025	Code 3 Associates	Navigating Service Dog Issues
Approved	25-040	8	3/20/2025	VAAS	Regional Workshop
Approved	25-040	8	4/10/2025	VAAS	Regional Workshop
Approved	25-041	8	4/15/2025	VAAS	Regional Workshop
Approved	25-042	8	3/27/2025	VAAS	Regional Workshop
••	25-043	8	3/28/2025	VAAS	
Approved	25-044	8	4/11/2025	VAAS VAAS	Regional Workshop
Approved		8		PWCCJA	Regional Workshop
Approved	25-046		4/15/2025		Report Writing for Law Enforcement Officers
Approved	25-047	3	4/16/2025	Hope's Legacy Equine Rescue	Equine Education and Safe Handling
Approved	25-049	3	3/14/2025	Richmond Animal League	Disease Control Seminar

Approved	25-050	1	4/2/2025	VFHS	Caring for Caregivers
Approved	25-051	1	4/2/2025	VFHS	Legislative Update
Approved	25-052	1	4/2/2025	VFHS	Sympathy vs Empathy
Approved	25-053	1	4/2/2025	VFHS	Welfare In The Animal Shelter
Approved	25-054	1	4/3/2025	VFHS	Animal Handling & Capture
Approved	25-055	1	4/3/2025	VFHS	Rural Reality
Approved	25-056	1	4/4/2025	VFHS	Dog Bite 101
Approved	25-057	6	4/15/2025	University of Wisconsin	Hoarding: Identifying, Assessing and Addressing
Approved	25-058	6	4/22/2025	University of Wisconsin	Collaborative Community Approaches to Hoarding
Approved	25-059	3	3/31/2025	Richmond Animal Care & Control	Care of Companion Animal Animals - A Look at the Law
Approved	25-060	7	6/16/2025	K2C Wildlife Encounters LLC	Virginia Venomous Snake Safety Training
American	25-062	1.25	4/16/2025	Humane World for Animals -	Navigating the Cooks in the Kitchen
Approved				Animal Care Expo 2025	on Multi-Jurisdictional Cases
	25-063	1.25	4/16/2025	Humane World for Animals -	How Law Enforcement and Veterinarians Can Partner
Approved				Animal Care Expo 2025	to Prevent Animal Cruelty
	25-064	1.25	4/17/2025	Humane World for Animals -	
Approved				Animal Care Expo 2025	Animal Crimes and the 4th Amendment
	25-065	1.25	4/17/2025	Humane World for Animals -	
Approved				Animal Care Expo 2025	Navigating the World of Animal Crimes Through Storytelling
	25-066	1.25	4/17/2025	Humane World for Animals -	
Approved				Animal Care Expo 2025	Tips for Testifying
	25-067	1.25	4/18/2025	Humane World for Animals -	
Approved				Animal Care Expo 2025	Addressing Mental Health Challenges in Your Daily Interactions
	25-068	1.25	4/18/2025	Humane World for Animals -	Snakes Under My Porch and Other Calls for Service:
Approved				Animal Care Expo 2025	Considerations for Field Services Officers
	25-069	1.25	4/18/2025	Humane World for Animals -	
Approved				Animal Care Expo 2025	Structural de-escalation A preventative approach to difficult interactions
					Yes, in My Back (And Front!) Yard:
Approved	25-070	1.25	5/15/2025	Justice Clearinghouse	Normalizing and Legalizing Wildlife Gardens
	25-073	24	2/26/2025-2/28/2025	Virginia Department of Emergency	ICS 300 Intermediate ICS for Expanding Situations
Approved				Management (VDEM)	
Approved	25-074	25	Ongoing 2025	NACA	ACO I
Approved	25-075	25	Ongoing 2025	NACA	ACOIL
Approved	25-075	25		NACA	Technical Large Animal Emergency Rescue
Approved	25-076	13	5/7/2025-5/8/2025	Days End Farm Horse Rescue	2 Day Awareness & Operations
				New England Federation	2 Day Awareness & Operations
Approved	25-077	1	5/14/2025	-	Bird Care in Shelters
				of Humane Societies(NEFHS)	Active Listening and Pacis De oscilation for
Approved	25-078	1	Ongoing 2025	Justice Clearinghouse	Active Listening and Basic De-escalation for
Approved	25.070	6 5	Ongoing 2025	Courses (University of Ediatorial	the Animal Welfare and Control Professional
Approved	25-079	6.5	Ongoing 2025	Coursera/ University of Edinburgh	Animal Welfare
Approved	25-085	1	6/26/2025	Humane World for Animals -	The Buck Doesn't Stop With Culls:
			•	HumanePro	Community Centered Framework for Addressing Deer Conflicts